## LOS ANGELES LOCAL EXPRESSES PASADENA ELECTRIC EXPRESS

The Pasadena Electric Express & Storage Company delivered packages along the forty-four miles of electric railway line between Los Angeles and Pasadena. The railway, cars and crew were owned by the Los Angeles & Pasadena Electric Railway Company, but the express was controlled as a separate business.

The company was established in 1898. By 1909, six to eight cars traveled between the cities each day.

Stamps were issues for 25¢ each, and were sold in booklets containing panes of five stamps.



PASADENA ELECTRIC EX. 25¢ BLACK ON YELLOW BOOKLET PANE OF FIVE



PASADENA ELECTRIC EX. 25¢ BLACK ON YELLOW



ELECTRIC TRAIN CAR SIMILAR TO THE THOSE USED BY PASADENA ELECTRIC EXPRESS



PASADENA ELECTRIC EX. 25¢ BLACK ON YELLOW